WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLVED,

RESOLVED,

RESOLVED,

BR#T79-30
D)

STATE OF CONNECTIC

o il
BOARD OF TRUSTEES Lee 771
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES
P. O. Box 2008 NEwW BrRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: zoa-%ﬁoo FELXHAXRRBORD -20%-666: X373

RESOLUTION
concerning

INCREASE IN COLLEGE GENERAL FEE

March 9, 1979

Section 10-116 of the General Statutes provides that the Board
of Trustees for State Colleges, subject to the approval of the
Board of Higher Education, shall fix fees for such purposes as
the Board of Trustees deems necessary, and

Revenue produced at current rates is not sufficient to cover
escalating costs due to inflation, increased rates for fuel
and utilities, and salary adjustments, therefore be it

That State College Resolutions #77-13, #77-25, and #78-L2, are
hereby rescinded, and be it further

That the State College General Fee be established effective
for the Fall Semester 1979 as follows:

Central - from $140.00 to $155.00 per academic year
Eastern - from $104.00 to $119.00 per academic year
Southern - from $110.00 to $125.00 per academic year
Western - from $110.00 to $125.00 per academic year,

and be it further

That the Board of Trustees will review the College General Fee
on an annual basis and will, after discussion with the Student
Advisory Board, reguest increases, if necessary, before
December 1 of each year.

A Certified True Copy:

T

A o
\i Lizeed (Zé/ﬁf ‘

James A. Frost
jExecutive Director

v




THE |
CONNECTICUT - |
STATE |
COLLEGES -  Exee O irestor

FOUNDED 1849

P.O. BOX 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050
Telephone : (203) 827-7700

May 2, 1979

~ TO0: COLLEGE PRESIDENTS-

Dr. ¥. Don James (CCSC) Dr. Manson Van B. Jennings (SCSC)
Dr. Charles R. Webb (ECSC) Dr. Robert M. Bersi (WCSC)

Fnclosed is a copy of BHE Resolution #79-F13-S, dated April 2k,
1979. It approves certain fees as proposed by the Trustees.
Please take the appropriate action.

James A. Frost
Executive Director

encl.

cc: Mr. Rossomando .
Vice Presidents for Administrative

Affairs




e it By e S 0ol e S N e i

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION y B
nﬂl - - |
P.O. Box 1320 - HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06 ts @ E ﬁ w E @
AREA CODE 203 566-3912 .
e 1979

¢ TRUSTEES
BOARD OF TRUSTEES __
April 27, 1979 poR THE STATE COLLEGES

Dr. James A. Frost, Executive Director
Board of Trustees for the State Colleges
P. 0. Box 2008

New Britain, Connecticut 06050

Dear Dr. Frost:

At the Board of Higher Education meeting on Tuesday, April 24,
a quorum being present and voting, the following resolution was
approved:

79-F13-S  to increase annual fees effective with
the Fall Semester.of 1979 on General
Service, Applied Music, Board, and
\ Residence Hall Fees (as listed in the
. , attached resolution.)

.1 hereby certify that this is a true copy of the resolution.
Sincere]y,uxb(7 '
Michael D. Usdan '

MDU/fr ' Commissioner
attachment




/ — |

/

79-F13-S

RESOLVED that the Board of Higher Education, subject to its respon-
, sibilities contained in Section 10-116 of the Connecticut
General Statutes, Revision of 1958, approve the recommenda-
tion of the Board of Trustees for the State Colleges to
increase annual fees effective with the Fall Semester of
1979 as follows:

Type of Fée - From To

General Service Fee

Central Connecticut State College $140 $155

Eastern Connecticut State College 104 119
Southern Connecticut State College 110 125
Western Connecticut State College 110 125

Applied Music Fee

Central Connecticut State College 100 170
: Western Connecticut State College 100 170
. . Board Fee
' Central Connecticut State College 620 670
Eastern Connecticut State College 630 750

Southern Connecticut State College 764 808

Residence Hall Fee

Single Room - A1l Colleges 650 775
Double Room - A1l Colleges 600 700
Triple Room - All Colleges & 575 665
Quadruple Room - A1l Colleges 550 625
4-Bed Apartment - A1l Colleges 800 900
6-Bed Apartment - A1l Colleges 800 890

| . ) .

Michael D. Usdan, Commissioner
Board of Higher Education

o 4/24/19




Office of the

L{)LLEW ES ) Executive Director

FOUNDED 1849

P.O. BOX 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06030
Telephone : (203) 827-7700

March 5, 1979

Mr. David C. Wilkinson, Staff Associate
Budget Analysis

Board of Higher Education

P.0. Box 1320

Hartford, Connecticut 06101

Dear Mr. Wilkinson:

As per your letter of February 16, 1979 relative to back-up information
regarding increases in certain fees in the State Colleges, the following
material is attached, adjusted as per Mark Sullivan's suggestions to

' Dx. Themas Porter of our staff.

Exhibit 1

i

Excerpts from minutes of Board of Trustees proceedings
regarding fee adjustments and proposed resolutions to .
be presented to the March 9, 1979 meeting of the Board
of Trustees.

Exhibit 2

Statement of Receipts and Expenditures of Housing {(Auxiliary
Services Fund.) .

Exhibitc 3

1

Minutes of January 30, 1979 meeting of Student Advisory
Board. (Minutes of February 23, 1979 meeting not yet
received; minutes are prepared by Student Advisory
Board.) :

Exhibit 4

Auxiliary Service Fund Balance Sheets for each college,
FY 1978.

In answer to the question regarding summary of trends in fees over the
past five years (adjusted to 3 years by Mark Sullivan):

a) The last increase in housing fees took place in the fall of
1976 amounting to $100 "across the board."

b) Increases in food fees are based on consumer price indices in
. contracts between each college and with the vendors and vary
at each college.




Mr. David C. Wilkinson

Page 2

March 5,

c)

d)

1979

(N.B. Each of our vendors supply 21 meals per week.) The
requested increases are in keeping with present contracts.

The last increase in the General Fee took place in the fall
of 1976 amounting to an average of $23.00.

The last increase in the Applied Music Fee took place in
1973. (It is worthy to note that the average amount

now paid to "outside" instrument specialists averages $14/hr.
A simple calculation of that figure x 30 weeks will indicate
the dire need to increase the fee.)

We believe we are in compliance with the Federal pfice standards for the
following reasons:

(1)

(2)

there has been no increase, especially in housing fees since
1976;

since that time there has been an average annual increase of
about 8% (much higher for utilities and fuel) and substantial
wage adjustments with a corresponding increase in fringe

" benefits which must be returned to the General Fund;

(3)

(4)

as you can see by Exhibit 2, there is no doubt that the State
Colleges must consider increasing fees for the 1980-81 academic
year;

the State Colleges have attempted desperately to keep costs to
minimum, hence the hesitation in increasing fees during the
past two years. The ghost of that hesitation now haunts us.

We appreciate your assistance in taking this picture to the Board of
Higher Education. Please do not hesitate to call Fred Rossomando if
you need additional information.

cc: Mark Sullivan

incerely yourSJ//’“

af(él {Wj(

es A. Frost
' Executlve Director

,!.
4
/
i




STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION

P.O. Box 1320 - HARTFORD, C‘ONNECTICUT 06101
' AREA CODE 203 566-3912

February 16, 1979
Mr. Frederic W. Rossomando

Executive Officer, Finance & Management RE CEIVED
Board of Trustees for the State Colleges
P. 0. Box 2008 ‘ ‘
New Britain, Connecticut 06050 ‘ ' FEB 20 1979
: . BOA
Dear Mr. Rossomando: : | - RD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES
As discussed in our recent telephone conversation, I have developed a list of
items which we will need in order to evaluate your fee proposal. The items are:

1. Minutes of all Board of Trustee proceedings relative to the fee proposa],
including the Board's action on the fees.

2. A copy of any materials presented to the Board of Trustees as justitication
for the fee revision.

view of students on the proposed fee -xevision,/including any wm‘tten minutes

of public hearings held with students. a
) 75‘ /j

Auxvharx,SELw;\Fund ﬁna;{cTaTst dtements for the gast -
Lmsrzeet Stateme

nt of Receipts and D1sbursemnnts, Stateflent of Changes
in Fund Ba la_n,ce.
/

5. Summary of Receipts and Disbursements for the Individual Cost Centers involved 2
for the past *ve—-bfars. Include a progectwn—far‘tﬁé“n‘e?t twoyears as well. E

3. A.bm'ef description of the process which has b?,n utilized invsoliciting the

6. Summary of trend$S in fees over the past—Fiveyears.

7./ A statement cerhfymg that the recommended fee revisions are in compliance
Z with Federal price standards. If the fees are not in compliance, a statement

should be included outlining specifically how compliance would impact upon
operating programs.

Since we hope to bring this fee proposal before the Board of Higher Educahon in
April, please provide your response not later than March 5, 1979.

Sincerely,

Q\MMM

C. Wilkinson, Staff Associate

DCW/fr Budget Analysis




Excerpts from Special Budget Committee Notes .
January 10, 1979 ’

2. JMousing Fee end Food Service Inercase (Addendum B)

Mr. Rossomando explained that due to inflationary incrcéses over the last
two years it is necessary to incrcase room rates by approximately $100 per
academic year and food §crvice charges by epproximately $60 per year to meet contracts .
President Webbd Questioned the fairness of the quadruple room rate by
approxinately $100. Dr. Frost explained that formal action on any of the
recomnended incrcase would not Ve requested of the Budget Committee until after
discussions were held with campus studént lecaders and members of the Student

Advisor Yoard during the month of January.

3. Resolution concernine an Incrcase in the General Service Fee, (Addendum C)

Mr. Rossomando explained that a $15 per academic year General Service Fee
increase is needed to meet inTlationary costs. *
Again, Dr. Frost explained ithe matter will be discussed with campus student

leaders and members of the Student Advisory Board prior to the next Budget
Committee meeting scheduled for January 23.

R -

~-.




Excerpts from Budget Committee Notes
January 31, 1979

1. Resolution concerning an Increcase in Collese General Fee (Addendum A)

Mr. Rossomando reported that the Student Advisory Board had met twice on the

issue of fee increases. Southern's representatives approved the increase but the

represenlatives from the other three campuses requested a month's delay to study

the increase more thoroughly. The Budget Committee members agreed to defer action
until next month.

- . .
2. Resolution concerning an Inerease in Charges For Housing and Food Service

(Addendun B)

v

Mr. Rossomando réportcd that Southern's representatives approved of the $100.
increcase but recommended an additional increase qf $50 with the proviso that
the $50 would be used for rcfurbishing the dormitories. The stﬁdent representatives
. from the other three‘collcges again requested a month's delay. After further \)
discussion it.was decided that Me. Rossomando should prepare a break out of room
rate costs by college. Action by the Commitice on the recommended fee increases

was deferrced until next month.

T T
AN

..




Excerpts from Budpget Committee Notes E%h'b’“‘f“ l
February 27, 1979 .

% %%
1. Resolution concerning an Increase in Charges for Housing and ¥ood Services
(Addendun A)

Mr. Rossomando ﬂbtcd that the resolution before the Budgetl Qommittee con-
cerning an increase in fees for housing and food services was discussed at last
month's meeting but at the request of the Student Advisory Board (SAB), through
Mr. Rossomando, the Budget Committee delayed action on the in;reases for a month
in order to allow zdditional input from the SAB. |

He reported he had met for a third time with the SAB membérs on Friday,
February 2h. Mr. Rossomando highlighted the results of those three meetings as
followe:

Southcrn's,delegation, alt the second meeting, had asked for a $150
increase 3in room charges, with a stipulation bﬁat a certain amounﬁ of moncy te
put aside for repibccmcnt of Turniture and fixturcé. (No representatives frem

Soutlern vere present at the third meeting, he noted. )

At the February 24 mecting, Mr.-Rossomando reported that the Stﬁdent
Adviscrx Board indicated that they would only go for a 7% increase. He pointed
out to them thatvhe thought it wvas totally unacceptable bécause last year's in-
flution rate wvas ld% and thgkyear before it was 8%. It has been two years since
we have asked for‘an increase, and with next yecar's cost in fuel and salaries he
felt we should go ahead with the $100 increase, dbut he would report their feelings
with regard to a 7% increase to the Budget Commitice. Students also asked for

the Bourd to review housing and food costs on an unnual basis rather than every

two or three years.




Excerpts from Budget Committce Notes - Continued
February 27, 1979

~

Mr. Rossomando pointed out that for 1978-79 it is estimated the Colleges
will have a $191,992 deficit. For 1979—80 the projecﬁed d¢ficit will be in the
erea of $6é7,108 and the 1980-81 projected deficit would be $1,212,499. By
raising roon fees by $100 there would still not be sufficient income to cover the
1979-80 projected déficit. With 14,928 beds available and a $100 incfease, the

amount raised would be $492,800. The $100 increase represents a 1h% increase.

Mrs. Hoar called for a vote oﬁ tﬁe résclution ﬁﬂdér discuésion.
Mr. McKay séid he could not in good conscience, even after hearing all the justi-
fications, vbte for a room fee increase because the quality of the goods are not
ade@uate and the increase is not going to help with the quality of the goods.
Mys. Shapiféﬁzﬁquired if there were not a more equitable way tg dié-

tyribute the increase. Mr. Rossomando explzined that he hed studied the matter

thoroughly and it was his opinion the Committee should accept the flat $100 increzse.

Mrs. Hoar and Mrs. Shapiro voted tc ellow the resolution to go before the
Trustees at the March 9 Board meeting for further acticn. Mr. Mclzy voied

against the resolution.

2. Resolution concerring an Increase in the College General Fee (fddendur B)

|5 .ﬁhoséomando explained the nced for an increase in the Collége
General Fee by 915 to cé;g}“bscalating costs due to inflation, increased rates
for fuel end utilities, and salary adjusiments. It represents a fifty-ceni
per veek increase for students. Money gees into the Auxiliary Tund to be used

for student related activities.

The resolution was uncnimously spproved for submission to the March 9

Board mceting.




Excerpts from Budget Committce Notés -~ Continued
February 27, 1979

3. Resoluticn concerning an Tnerease in Avrnliced Musiz Fee {pééandun C)

Mf. Posscnando explained that the current nmusic fee at Central and
Western is $50 and the fee has not been changed since 1973. . Trtere is 2 need
based on the charge of $1k per hdur tines 15 weeks to increase the fee to
$85 to help dGafray the $210 ccst per semester. ) .

It was unanimously vcied to epprove the resolution for sutmission to

the Board on lMarch 9.




- e ' | DRAFT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

gﬁlﬁxr /

P. O. Box 2008 NEW BrRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06030
TEL, NEW BRITAIN: 203.835-160% FELrHARTEORE.-203-666+%3%3-

€%, MO. 827-7700

RESOLUTION
concerniﬁg
INCREASE IN CHARGES FOR HOUSING AND FOOD SERVICES

Merch 9, 1979

WHEREAS , Section 10-116 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of
Trusfees for State Colleges, subject to the approval of the Board of
Higher Education, shall fix fees for such purposes as the Board of
Trustees deems necessary, and

' WHEREAS, Revénue produced at current rates for room and meal plans is not

sufficient to cover eécalating costs due to inflation, increased
rates for fuel and utilities, and salary adjustments, therefore, be
it |

RESOLVED, That State College Resolutions #77-12,#77-26,%#78-25 and #78-26 are
herety rescinded, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees authorizes, effective the Fall semester 1979,
adjustments in the rates for room and apartment rentals and for food
service not to exceed the following schedule:

Room Rental (per student)

Single from $650 to $750 per academic year
Double from $600 to $700 per academic year
Triple from $575 to $675 per academic year
. Quadruple from $550 to $650 per academic year

Apartment from $800 to $900 per academic year




. DRAFT

Resolution
Page 2
March 9, 1979

Food Services (21 meals per week per student)

Central “from $620 to $670 per academic year
Eastern from $630 to $750 per academic year
Southern from $716 to $808 per academic year
Western $650 per academic year (no change), and be it fﬁrther

RESOLVED, That rental rates for rooms to be occcupied during the summer sessions
be prorated in accordance with the above schedule commencing with
the summer sessions of 1979, and be it further

RESCLVED, That the Board of Trustees will review housing and food costs on
an annual basis and will, after discussion with the Student Adviscry
Bogrd, request increases, if necessary, bafore Decerber 1 of each

'l. Yyear.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost
Executive Director




DRAFT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT Exliprr  /
BOARD OF TRUSTEES '
34 FOR THE STATE COLLEGES
. iR P, O, Box 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06030
. NEW : 203229 HARTFORDr—203566-7343
TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 2032393605, ) TEL. O3S

RESOLUTION
concerning
INCREASE IN COLLEGE GENERAL FEE
March 9, 1979
WHEREAS, Section 10-116 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of
" Trustees for State Colleges, subject to the approval of the Board of Higher
Education, shall fix fees for such purposes as the Board of Trustees
deems necessary, and
WHEREAS, rRevenue produced at current rates is not sufficient to cover escalating costs
due to inflation, increased rates for fuel and utilities, and salary
adjugtments, therefore be it

. RESOLVED,

That State College Resolutions #77-13,#77-25,and #78-42, are heredpy rescirnded,

and be it further
RESOLVED, That the State College General Fee be established effective for the Fall

semester 1979 as follows:

Central - from $140.00 to $155.00 per academic year
Eastern - from $104.00 to $119.00 per academic year
Southern - from $110.00 to $125.00 per academic year
Western - from $110.00 to $125.00 per academic year, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees will review the College General Fee on an annual
basis and will, after discussion with the Student Advisory Board, request
increases, if necessary, before December 1 of each year.

A Certified True Copy:

. James A. Frost

Executive Director




DRAFT  KNulypsr /7
g PP L R L L

Ry

STATECH*CONNIIHICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06030
TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-3203603 TEL. HARTFORD: 203.566-4333
8§27-7700 .
RESOLUTION
concerning

INCREASE IN APPLIED MUSIC FEE
¢ March 9, 1979

WHEREAS, Section 10-116 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of
Trustees for State Colleges, subject to the approval of the Board
of Higher Education, shall fix fees for such purposes as the Board
of Trustees deems necessary, and

WHEREAS, The cost of providing music inétruction to individual students has
escalated, therefore, be it

éESbLVED, ThaE.State College Resolﬁtion#TE—lTis.hérebf rescinded, and be it

. | further ‘

RESOLVED, That the Board of Irustees for the State Colléges authorizes,‘effec~
tive the Fall semester of 1979, a change in fee from $50 to $85 per
semester for students enrolled in an applied music course in any of the
four state colleges, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees will review applied music fees on an annual
basis and will, after discussion with the Student Advisory Board, re-

g quest increases, if necessary, before December 1 of each year.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost
Executive Director




o » o _CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGES , L
: ( o .
e Auxiliary Services Fund - Housing /f'xq{,;;,,7” ZLH

Receipts and Expenditures S

PR g TITMmEITTLCE A A S N . Ty e ‘- 6 TR Ty “ :

i : Y Actual | Estimated  Projected® Projected* »
.‘ . 1977-1978 . 1978-1979  1979-1980 _ 1980-1981 | i
" (Exhibit A) iﬁ (Exhibit B) _ (Exhibit €)  (Exhidit D}, .. . |

W

Rentals, Full-Time | 125, 903 3,076,758 3 076?758 3,076,758] | ...t e
Rengals; Other R h? 854 f 374531 384531 . H38;53l S O :ﬁ@ L8
Other Income| | .| __1 78,303 ' | 53,283 52,283 52‘283 L
__Total Receipts | 3,252,060 _ 3,167[572| 3,167,572, 3,167,572 . | . 5

3
|
-

@ o R W N

[ | S :

b b am

7; EXpe'iditures- SRR SR D ; .y ’ i I .;;_-,,,:. 3 Lo i '. )
8,> Per<opal Serv1ces;»w o | I f b ‘ g,

SO SN S S [ SOR T bogomn

s. | Unclessitied . | .. | .| 271,610 . [306/k78! _ |307,k37, 308 080 | iiil e
" Classified i 897 585 985,934 1,017,917 1,041,082 L e
1| Student Help _ ,..._;,,___..,‘,,‘,198,_537,,,_-_.,,_‘ 18L '(76r 1205} 469! 12137961 Cl ﬁ ! S8
12, Frlnge Benefits 303,637 1298 26h 325,260 341,542 L N

- [SENDRUUHES ISR NP Syl VUSRS S U S e R

n_ | Other T esd e losoluoe!  loesloos' iagzieesl | 1T

14 | Total Personal Services 1,931,137 2,055,881, 2;1_39_,378; 2,188,303 : - "
15, | i ol 5 » P | ey o

T
« ﬁ : . s : ol i - : N i P :
6. Other Exvenses: S I ‘ S L O IO . N : i i P 15

b H N . H it

v | utidities | | | ' 11456,809  h95)h5T. 538,088, 5T5, 75k SERENNLY
.a;: 3 Gen;e”ai Repairs | 68 2159 ﬁ 703577 75,668 80,965| - i 16

133:_Wlwr_1maurancﬁe‘__# ‘ 37 649 | 35,663 38| 301 bo,985( | | i
20 | Sundry Operatin ' ' 85 161 | 91,368 97,022 1103,812] REREETY:
' s

2 | Fuel RN RO B 315 815 i363,5000 392'6503,,‘, 420,146 e L

A 22'_ Reﬁair 'Materials 1 o »»57 625 e Sh09S L 58 Ohl ‘"‘"’“"’*‘“62;073 i ' 5
23;;“ Refunds R 6(? 636 © 15645111 5911418 62,527 . | i 2

- - - ‘ - e TTTTTYTTUTTTTTTTTT . o ‘v . ;! ' : &: ! :
2| Comtracted Services| ﬁ;_u,w;u,9.62_,,,,;._4._‘_ 174528| |l a8lrssi | 20j068] | il
} . I '

Malntenence'Supplies 26,935 f 354830 1383338, hi.022; | ‘f ; 2%
28° | A1) Others | | | . | 83,850 | 79,663. | 8siny7i . lovrheol oty

21| Total Other Fxpenses . 1, 211; 000 143003192 _.1,401,770 N A D R
28 i i : . : ‘ L i :

U SO R e -[ S (s S - " SR I SR _~;+l ,_._“;_-_A T s
28, Equipment: _ | .l | _ 53,582 | selezel 61,5ho 6s,8u8) ' 1 il e
30 g § Lo ! ‘ ! | R Lol %T 3
’ Total Expenditures: | _ 3,198,710 3,412,905 3?60?,6887 3"752‘963 i RN

32" | |- AR RO AN RS SRS IS S | ‘

R A i - S N N
| 3% Surplue or (Deincﬂ't.)A .1 .53,3h é?h51333;** | éhss nsg Lsas 391,) SRR IRE
. Carried Forward |. .| R 53‘°h1 C(101.992)  (6o7,108) ! Lo
SurDlus or (DWflClt) ‘ “219¥,92?2; . (bk‘thh) (1,212, h99 ) e
"ss_ [N N S RO S S B D ‘ R DEREEE O DR A
.‘,'; l % 0 AEEA P R IO AR NS T AP IO i (A T VP NS (UL 1) L OO I B NE

i ; ST . P “ . : e f : R RUIRIE R N B A B b i

39 ))uAinr no 1ncxvase 1n houd,ng foo" over 1978 ]O?Osxqtoo ,_3 o Rl ,_; L

€' 'No adjustments for Bqlnzv increases (volloctxvo bargqininp); ;. §f1 L R

k#*(!o ving of Nathan Hnlo Doxmttory at )()C (]00 b(d ) accountd for apprO\inaLol) $60 000 Ty
logs of revewnue,

CO-2/26/79

Py ALY 870 MADU AN LGN A




K

£‘x’//n:%1f‘ 3

STUDERT ALVISORY BOAUD 90 WHE BCAPD CF TRUSYEES PR THE CCEM. STATE COLLEGES

A nezting of the Student Advisory Poaxd to the Roard of Trustees was held on Tuesdey,
January 30, 1979 at the ceatwal c¢ffice im Hew Britain, Chalrumen Don McMulty presiding.
The meeting was brought to owder at 3:15 p.m.

Yembhere praserts

Don Meluity (BCSC) Richerd Buturla ($CSC)
Melvin Siwon (0CSC) Izmie Ana Doffler {8C3ChH
Hark anderson (STEC) Hertin Flyon (I030)

. Fex {8CBS
J. Lane {8I
1. Venditioi {Southara Hawe)
K. Sernia \was?‘

M. Fendoan {(SCS8)

A. Alrugaray {CGSC‘

P. Thibodeaws {Ventrnl Recoy
¥r. F. Bossonouda, F*bu; elel

Mr. 5. Kennedy, Central OLL

recior, Comn. State Coileges

ce, Coon. State Collsges

vhe Student Advisory Board met with Mr. Rossomondo and ¥r. Fennedy to discuss the proposed
fee incresses in ¥ouwsing, Feod Sexvices, CGeneral Pess, snd Husic Peess.

Hr. Rossomonde and Mr. Kennedy thes left the roox so that 828 could discuss the proposals
exmong thenselves.  The ﬁollc"iﬁg vesolutlons were made:

Resuluticn: M. Anderson (SCZC), R. Koffler (SCBT): To reccnmend o the fSudget Committee of

The Dourd of Trustees that esch state college be treated &g a separvate unit with vespect to
housing feeos. Motion psssed vasplmousiy.

Req oﬁuﬁx Y R» Buturia (SCSL) M, fAndarecn (8CSCY; To wecormend to the Mudget Sormmittaes of
: that Seuthern Cr. State College xeceive oo increage of $150.02 per
« EHoticn aazsed S<0-1. : '

EBorolution: M. Flyea {WCSC )? ~ G80Y; To recownen d to ¢he Budget Cormittee of

) Egaré‘cf Tiustees thaly a ons month exteasicn hefore the
propesed $104.00 iancreane wefcre L Board swd that the
Southern proposcd be ke pt b nind, 3 nassed unsnlsously.

Reselutiend M, Andoroon{lsary, T, Duturis (8CSCY: To reconvend to the Dudget Coxmittes of
B o s . - % »

=he Boord of Trustees thet Ssutihexn U, State College vecelve en increase of $15 ¢0 per
yaar in the Seneral Yoee, Moticon poased S~1-0.

Reseulution: M. Plymm (WCSC), M. fndersom {GCSC); To recozmend to the Dudget Compittes of
o Soard of Trustess thag the state co&;euua be given a ond wonth oxtension before tha
prozosed $15,00 incvease in cho Cosersl Yeos is brought befove the Doawrd sad that the
Southerp proposal be kept in mind. totden paszed 5-1-0.




Paga 2

STUDINY ASVISCEY RGARD T0 TIE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR YHRE 0NN, STATR COLLEGRS

edy to dlseuss the recoumendations
get Cemmittee and its mestiag ou Wsdnesday, January 31,

The meeting was ad

jourrad dee to lack of a quorua at 6:15 p.m.

. Respectfully submitted,

5//:2;} @\6,4?2;@/3; 4%/(_/;42?

Den Moelulty

&
£

Cheivman, SAB
DIM/ ke

%7"-—.’ An  1ndormal Me&éln}’
of 4he SAH "llwli'p/:g}.e_
weth My é’%ﬂfs’”fma'r?d@
ory Zecember B 1912,

\ ¢
Ao minaies were. recerded,




. . | A {2ars
. . L EXHip T
} ’ B : ' . y b g S A st

' ’ CENTRAL COMNIECTICUT STATE COLLNT
MAiliory Sarviecns Tuni-H002
. : Balance Sheet
‘ June 33, 1978

Assets -

h L S $ 1,591,247.79
ounts Receivadble L L, 8h7.67

ot2l Assets - o $ 1,505.095.1L5
Liab lities, Cavpital and Fund Balances
ounts Payable, Unliguidated Encurbrances $ 183,%05.85
TmnAma ' ‘. ’ ’ A f8 )
erred Inccme , o 207,0685.76 i
erve for Parking Garage Bond o ‘ 275,000.00"

erve fcr 3ookstere Inventory | " . 285,‘000;C0-'
.c-e for Ir ﬂsro"ements—u:L i-.a Hall . » . 200,000,C0-
al o o o 325,000.00
1 Balance, June 3¢, 19278 | ’ . 1é0.003.85

o2l Liabiiities, Capital and ™und Balances

v . - =
i Palance,. Juna 30, 1977 * $  9,885.37-.

nr Gver Zimenditures 1977-1972 110,118.18

t 21lanca, June 20, 19783 ) ‘ $ 120,C03.585,




Eastern Connccticut State College
Statement of Financial Position
Auxiliary Services Fund (6905)

June 30, 1978

Assets

rent Assets

Cash in Custody of State Treasurer
Accounts Receivable

tal Assets

Liabilities, Reserves, Caoital and Fund Balarce

rent Liabilities

Accounts Payable
Deferred Income

erves Czpital and Fund Balance
Capital
Reserve for Bookstore lnventory

Reserve for Repair and Renovatnon of Auxnl:ary Services Buildings
Fund Balance :

.I Liabilities, Reserves, Capital and Fund Balance

tedl
5/78

- $39,759
. 50,414

$22,500
80,000
150,000
11.5656

$341, 341
- 1

2,898

$354,239

$90,173

354,239

$26L,066




- Current Liarilities
—ﬂ -

SOUTHERN CCOINIECTICUT STATE COLLEGE
JAuxiliary Services Fund - 6904
Balance Sheet ~ June 30, 1978

Assets

Current Assets

Cash ' $h95,739. 59

Petty Cash Fund 27,000.00
Accounts Feceivable 63,810.27
Inventory - Booksto 369,843.66
Inventory - Concession , . 2,023.53
Inventory - Fub . 602.78

Deferred Chearges

Total Assets

Idigbilities znd Cavital

$146,202,50

Unearned Inccre
Accounts Fzyeble 153,822.21

. Advence for Re-roofing Projects
Total Listilities '

Capital | -
Surplus

Total Liatilities and Capital

Szzgglus

Surplus, as of July 1, 1977
Incame for Year Ending June 20, 1978

Surplus balznce, as of June 30, 1978

§

EXH/ﬁ 7 9~
M

$959,019.83

___1,1k5.00
050,164,

[0V}

$300,024.71

105,000.00

Lo5,024. 71

555,140,312

$c50,16k4.23

$451,506. 54

103,633,£8

$555,1h0.12




¢

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
" WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE  COLLEGE
181 WHITE STREET ® DANBURY CONNECTICUT 00810

Auxiliary Services Fund - 6903’ ‘ ’ ' ??
| Agency No. 7803 , ' RECEI VED
Balance Sheet ' NOV 17 1978

BOARD OF TRUsST
EES
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

,

June 30, 1978

hssets: o ' A ,
Cash : $ 110,812.67 = ‘
Petty Cash . ' . L,000.00 $ 1k, 812,67
Accounts Receivable , , . _
Fees . 5,183.63
Bad Checks : - 264L.50
. - S’7h8013
less Reserve for Doubtful Accounts - (L,137.13) 1,611.00 "
- Iae from Other Funds _ ‘ 26zh3h.16 1
.~ : i thél hscets ’ p . $ Lh2,857.83
Liabilities and Surplus ~ z
Accounts Fayable R $ 27,894.37 %
Due to other Funds - . 26L4.50
Deferred Income - 51,0LL.LiC ‘ ,
Total Iiabilities $ 179,203.27 §
_ o : |
Surplus at 6/30/77 316,L27.86
1977~78 Profit - T17,226.68 | o
‘ Surplus at €/30/78 ~ _ 363,65L.56 ' |
Total Lisbilitics and Surplus $ Ll2,057.83 |

P

Cash Balance agrees with Comptroller's Available Cash ledger

. N -




